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EXPRESSION OF IHTEREST FRQt.l REPUTED DIAGNOSTICS 
C.ElfiRESIIIQSl'ITALS O.EAH~EDABADIGAllD.HINAGAR 

Di11i$t::lnol RolNW)' h0:s1:ttcf S3ba,mo-!I, AhmC(,1.'lbad, WC$t(lffl 
RelNay rnvr.es EOI from reputed Clagnostlc CenlJ'e!I/Hosi:'1~!1 
LocatOO t, AhmedabadfGancthtiagar area for extenclng lij)E!Chl 
<.!l.,gll0$tt! r.idiOIOcJt;;:il t,~igMion$ on CGH$,Ahmcdab.'ld 
rates to Relway eeoettcrereee. AU the Dlegnoetle 
CentresJHosplah shoul:I fulfll lhe PllHakl quallfyi,g e"1eiia & 
~cpl '"" terms & COnl.tton$ (Of ~,nctmcnt (Of oo\$0\.ln:.tng 
Special otagnostt: .-ivestiga1oos "t.h Ralways. 
If riterested. you may cc:lec:t the delals of c:rltem/T&CJ 
Allncxurc,4 from tlWJ OOdross mentioned l>l.:t::M• or download from 
the Ral,~-ay "«l&°le >AWt1.wr.indianrt1~):!.QQ:~ & send your 
sealed EOI covers super;crlbed "'EOI tor Soaclal 
lovost1ai:tions" to the l.#ldersl'91Gd on or b8ionJ 13:08:4920 :?t 
15:00 tits and 'ft wll be opened on the same d~ at 15;:30 hrs.. 
Chief Medi~ Superlnlendetlt 
Oilli$t0tlal R. .. Nay Hoetf!~. 
NC\V RtiJNO')' ~y. 
Sabarrnatl,AH,,1EOA8.Af>380 019. l()lflt 

WESTERN RAILWAY· AH1'1EDABA0 DIVISION 
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No. ~IOl'S1!f!CT '«UI Ob:1: 23-01·2020 
EXPRESSION Of INTEREST FROM REPUTED DIAGNOSTICS 

CENTRESIHOSPITALS OF AHIAEOABAOIGAHOHINAGAR 
Olvlwn&t Rf:&vay hOs~!el Sabarmatl Ahmedabad, Western 
Rat.vay tnvi;es EOI from reputed Olilgnos!~ CenlreslHo&~tals 
tccaiee In Allme<labadl'GanOlllnaga, a,ea ror e,c.1enc.:1ng 
lrwesllgatr,e radlolOgr.al fecllloos as PIM' CGHs.Ahmedabad 
r.»es '° Rallway benell'ciart3s. Al the Cenltes/Hospltals shoulj 
fu!II ttie p,i>ta~ qut!r.tylng oaene & term$ & oonditt::,n$ tor 
empanelment for R.edloiog.cstlrYYes~a!Wle with Rel-Nays. 
If interested. you may collect the de4als of orkeraafT&C/ ratelst 
r,om tile tKldn'}$$ mentioned below o, downlOilid r,om th¢ 
Rail-Nay weobs1!e ~,vr.indlanrallwaya~ & send your 
sea"9d EOI super-scribed '"EQI for Empaotlmtot of 
01:lonostic C,.ntrps" lo tile un(lc111t,gnod on or bcforo ~ 
2020.AY, jS:00 h,und..it w•~p,ened on,lht same day,.M 
1$i30bCi 
Cht3f ~;leokal Superlnt.enden( 
Ol'w'istonal RslNay Hosi;flsl. 
New Ralway Cdony, 
Sabannari, AHfllEOABA0-380 019. 
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Securities and Exchange Board of India

SEBI Final Order No. WTM/MPB/EFD-1/DRA-

IV/49/2019 dated 23.05.2019 in respect of Imtsons

Investments Limited and its Directors Imitiyazhusain

Saiyed, Mrs. Riyazunnisa Imtiyazhusaln and

Faiyahusain Imtiyazhusain Saiyed was passed in the

matter of Imtsons Investments Limited.

Copy of the orders sent to the above Noticees remained

undelivered. The said Order is available on SEBI website

www.sebi.gov.in under the heading "Enforcement -

Orders - Orders of Chairman / members". The above

orders can also be obtained by sending e-mail at

malus@sebi.gov.in. The said order may also be collected

personally or by deputing authorized representative to

SEBI's office at SEBI Bhavan II, Plot No. C 7, "G"

Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-

400051.

Date: 14.07.2020 Ashutosh Arun

Place: Mumbai Deputy General Manager

davp 15204/11/0048/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

Notice is hereby given that the share Certificates as mentioned below
for 500 shares bearing distinctive No(s) standing in the name(s) M/S
ANANT RAJ Limited, has/have been lost/misplaced/distroyed and the
and the advertiser has/have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate
share certificate(s) in lieu thereof. Any person(s) who has/have claim(s)
on the said shares should lodge such claim(s) with the Company's
Registrars and Transfer Agents viz Alankit assignments, Alankit house
4E/2, Jhandewalan Extention, New elhi-110055 within 15 days from
the the date of this notice failing which the Company will proceed to
issue duplicate share Certificate(s) in respect of the said shares.

Date: 23/07/2020 Name of the Shareholder(s)
Place: Khambhat Jignesh N. Shah

Folio

20129

Cert no.

1447

Total Shares

Shares

500

500

Dist from

722011

Dist to

722510

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
VADODARA, JULY26

THIRTEENRESIDENTSofahous-
ingcolonyintheAlkapuriareaof
thecitywerearrestedonSunday
forallegedlyblockinganambu-
lancecarryingapatient froman
imaging centre near the colony,
citing fearof Covid-19.
The incident occurred on

Saturdaynight,whenanambu-
lance carrying a heart patient
arrived for a regular appoint-
mentatapopular imagingfacil-
ity located on the premises
ofSangitaapartments.Residents
of the colony blocked the gates
anddidnotallowtheambulance
toenter.
InspectorSmiteshSolankiof

Sayajigunj police station said,
“Police reached the spot when
the imagining centre called for
help. I alsowent to the spot and
triedtoreasonwiththeresidents
who cited Covid-19 concerns.
Weaskedthemtoopenthegates
but they resisted and got into a
verbal confrontation... they also
physicallytriedtooverpowerthe
officersonduty.”
Basedonacomplaintfiledby

DrVShahoftheBarodaImaging
Centre, police arrested 13 resi-
dents from the colony. Solanki
said,“Insidetheambulancewas
a heart patientwhoneeded ur-
gent test. The imaging center
does not even conduct any
Covid-19 tests but such fear
mongering was a result of un-
sympatheticmentality.”
The residents were booked

under IPC sections 336 (endan-
gering life of someone), 342
(wrongful confinement), 141
(criminalforcetopreventsome-
one from doing what they are
legallyboundtodo)andSection
51AoftheDisasterManagement
Act, 2005 (obstructing govern-
mentofficer fromthedischarge
of his functions under the Act
without reasonable cause),
Solanki said.

13 arrested for
not allowing
ambulance
pass through
residential area

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD,JULY26

EVENASprivateandgrant-in-aid
schoolsinthestatearetoresume
online classes fromMonday, a
messagepurportedlybeingcircu-
lated by various private schools
amongparentsonSundaystated
thatthestategovernment‘circu-
lar’ askingprivate schools not to
charge fee till they reopen “has
beenkeptinabeyance”.Thestate
government, however, denied
suchamove.
The message received by

some of parents from schools
states, “The honourable high
court has accepted the petition
andthematter issubjudicenow.
TheAttorneyGeneraltoldtheHC
yesterday (Saturday) that till HC
approval, thesaidcircularwillbe
keptinabeyance.Wearesurethat
justicewillprevail.”
However,EducationMinister

BhupendrasinhChudasamasaid,
“Thereisnosuchabeyanceorder
fromthestategovernment.Itwill
bedecidedonly after high court
hearingonJuly29.”
Themessagefurtheradds,“As

you are aware, as a sign of our
symbolicprotestagainstunjusti-

fiednotificationfromthegovern-
mentregardingthevalidityofon-
lineclasses,academicandadmin-
istrative activities were
suspended from last Thursday.
Duringthesethreedays, thefed-
erationofschoolswasworkingon
afruitfulandlegalsolutiontore-
solvethematterinfavourofedu-
cation...We are extremely con-
cernedaboutouractionsandwill
always try toprotect the interest
ofourstudentsandstaff.Wehave
decidedtoresumeonlineclasses
from July 27with regular time-
table, intheinterestofstudents.”
MananChoksi, executive di-

rector of Udgam School for
Childrenandformerpresidentof
AssociationofProgressiveSchools
(AOPS), said, “This is what we
have been informed by the
lawyersandassociationmembers
whowerepresentinthelasthear-
ing (July 24). Between all these
days, therehasbeennocommu-
nicationwith the state govern-
mentandschoolrepresentatives.”
TheAOPSlaunchedthesocial

media campaign ‘SaveOurScho-
ols’ opposing the government’s
order, to collect no fees fromthe
parents till theschoolsopenreg-
ularly,whichclaimedtohaveover
onelakhtweetsinfourhours.

Fee order kept in
abeyance, claim
schools; govt denies

RUSH AND AFTERMATH

AheadofBakriEid,peoplewereseencrowdingatamakeshiftmarketplaceonEllisBridgenearSabarmati riverfront inAhmedabadonSundaymorningto
buygoats; (below)Policeandauthorities removedthemarketplaceaftersocialdistancingguidelineswere flouted. JavedRaja

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD, JULY26

ASMANYas1,110 fresh cases of
Covid-19 were reported in
GujaratonSunday,takingtheto-
tal tally tooneshortof 56,000.
Thedeathtoll reached2,345

with21moresuccumbingtothe
virus inaday.
OnSunday,Suratreported12

deathsandatotalof299cases—
201 from themunicipal corpo-
ration and 98 from the district
areas.AmongCovid-19fatalities,
cityareas reported7.
Vadodara reported a total of

92 new Covid-19 cases — 79
fromcityand13fromruralareas
— and 2 deaths, one each from
cityandrural.
Tribal districts of Chhota

Udepur,NarmadaandDahodre-
portedcomparativelyhighnum-
ber of cases onSundaywith22,
26and30peopletestingpositive
respectively.
Ahmedabad city reported

152casesandthreedeathswhile
another 11 caseswere reported
fromAhmedabaddistrict areas.
The AhmedabadMunicipal

Corporation (AMC) added 16
more areas under micro con-
tainmentzones, takingthetotal
numberofareasundercontain-
ment to237across thecity.
Thecaseloadcontinuestobe

in thewestern areas under the
newmicrocontainmentzones.
The areas include Usman-

pura, Sabarmati, Narapura and
Chandkheda.BopalandVejalpur
from the SouthWest zone and
Bodakdev andGhatlodiya from
the NorthWest zonewere also
putundercontainment.
Shital Kunj in Sabarmati

wardhasthehighestnumberof
population put under contain-
ment — 302 occupants of 52
houses. Remaining six areas
were fromManinagar, Lambha

andIndrapuriintheSouthzone,
SaijpurBoghainNorthzoneand
Nikol andOdhav both from the
East zone.
The AhmedabadMunicipal

Corporation also removed
Lambha, Amraiwadi, Bhaipura,
Shahibaug,Girdharnagar,Vasna,

Paldi and Jivrajpark frommicro
containment list.
The state conducted 21,708

tests on a single day on Sunday,
recording 333.96 tests per day
permillionpopulation.
So far, 6,42,370 tests were

conducted in thestate.

PLACES CONFIRMED DEATHS NEWCASES

Ahmedabad 25,692 1,575 163

Surat 11,672 359 299

Vadodara 4,194 76 92

Bhavnagar 1,191 21 31

Gandhinagar 1,278 39 19

Rajkot 1,408 24 72

ChhotaUdepur 156 3 22

Patan 499 23 22

Valsad 540 5 15

Porbandar 41 2 2

Mehsana 725 17 18

Morbi 190 6 10

Kutch 448 16 20

GirSomnath 307 2 18

Junagadh 744 9 20

Sabarkantha 382 8 14
Anand 417 13 11

Panchmahal 415 18 18
Bharuch 745 11 19

Banaskantha 613 17 35
Jamnagar 581 13 14

Kheda 528 14 9
Narmada 258 26

Aravalli 294 24 3
Mahisagar 285 8 3

Botad 197 5 5

Amreli 337 9 39

Tapi 131 1 9
Dang 16 6

Dahod 425 5 30
Devbhoomi
Dwarka 43 3 2 4

Surendranagar 613 10 29 24
Navsari 466 6 18

Fromotherstates 87 1

Totalcases:55,999Deaths:2,345 Newcases:1,110

CASE TRACKER

Cumulative
discharge:

40,384

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD, JULY26

THREEWOMENwere arrested
fromavillage inValodTalukaof
Tapi on Sunday, two days after
they assaulted a 38-year-old
womanand tied her to an elec-
tricity pole on suspicion of her
beinga“witch”.
According to police, the ac-

cused — Ratanben Rathod,
ManubenRathodandTeenaben
Rathod—allfromBuharivillage
in Valod of Tapi, allegedly as-
saulted Ranjanben Rathod (38)
of thevillageon July24.

AsperanFIRlodgedatValod
police station on Sunday, the
three accusedwomenwent to
thehouseof Ranjanbenandac-
cused her of practising witch-
craft. Then they allegedly
thrashed her with wooden
sticksandtiedhertoanelectric-
ity pole in the village and she
was finally rescuedbyher sons.
“On Friday around 8.30 am,

Ratanben, Manuben and
Teenabencametomyhouseand
accusedmeofpractisingwitch-
craft. Theysaid that since I ama
witch and due tomy activities,
the son of Ratanbenmet with
motorcylce accidents. When I

refutedtheirclaims,theystarted
beating me up with wooden
sticks,draggedmetoanelectric-
itypole and tiedmyhands to it.
Latermysonsrescuedme,”said
Ranjanben in her complaint to
thepolice.
According to the police,

Ranjanben suffered fracture in
her hand due to the alleged as-
sault. “After the FIRwas lodged
on Sunday morning, a police
teamwenttothevillageandde-
tained the three accused. Their
Covidtestwillbeconductedbe-
foretheofficialarrest,”saidapo-
lice officer at Valod Police sta-
tion.

‘Witchcraft’: 3 held for assaulting woman

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
AHMEDABAD,JULY26

FOURPERSONS, including ami-
nor boy, were booked for al-
legedly assaulting and verbally
abusingaDalit youth inBaldana
villageofAhmedabadrural.
Police said the incident oc-

curredonSaturdaywhenPrakash
Vegda(23),aresidentofBaldana
village,washeading towardshis
relative’s place around 6 pm.
According to him, a 14-year-old
boyfromthevillageallegedlycon-
frontedhimandhurled casteist
abusesathimnearashop..
“When theboy startedhurl-

ingabusesatme,Iconfrontedhim
andleft.Around7pm,threefam-
ilymembers of theboy, came to
my house and started hurling
casteistabusesatme.WhenIpro-
tested,theystartedbeatingmeup
withwoodensticks,”saidVedain
hiscomplainttothepolice.
Police booked Pravin Koli

Patel, JabhuKoli Patel, Induben
Koli Patel and theboyunder IPC
sections323(assault),506(crim-
inalintimidation)andsectionsof
the ScheduledCaste andSched-
uled Tribe (Prevention of
Atrocities)act.

14-year-old boy
among 4 booked
for ‘assault,
verbal abuse’
on Dalit youth

1,110newcases;Covid
tallyoneshortof56k
Deathtollat2,345
with21more
succumbingtothe
virus inaday

Ahmedabad



CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20 
This ""' r.i.rv,- ,.-d, tt. Annu;,J R~pofl 2019-20 5'11'11 t,y i,,., Cc:irrc,;,ny to 
.ii.,reho<f0l'51)1rough crnall. Am..,_ Report 2019·20 uplo;lded on lh,;, WeoGtle$ of 
tht Comp;>ny nnd Stoct E•c;~:,ng• 111 w...,.. groupm.ingnlnm <;O"' 11nd 
,..,,.,..n501!,dip c;om ro5P"J,..Y Thi$ Co<r,gorodum to ll>e Arwi,. Roport 201~0 
511"11 t,,,,.lldwrthAnnt ,.i Rfll)Dr12019-20 av;111:ot:,ht 0411f,,,.nmmMd ptllQff" 
l<lndly rel!l( to f>age No •11ot tlleMroal ftepo,t 2019-20,ln Table BPllOOlll'Q ror 
NOte No 8 "Earning Per EquJ~ Shere" ll>e rombers S.-4i,898"a~lll1ng llgBM\61 
·~stac:1 ul'd9' sub clauM b WMghte<I averag• numbef of equity wre. tor 
Prwous YearSllaNbeteaclas 1,11i,Z7,410", 
11le UPGaled labielorNoOte No 8 ·e.amlng PtrEqulfy Sl't1re· 1s a, toaows; 
8 tJimlng 1111r Equ.ey Sl'tar9· 

Psrll,,lllllr< I CURREIIT YUR PU-lllnll~ YEAII 
a} Profit available kif equity snare 

holder$ (t n l..akl\$1 
811$lC 35220 21504 

• Ollueed 35220 21504 
-Adiuwll 352.20 21504 

b) Vltlgllted avtr.ge numbe, of equity shares 
·Ba&C 1.31,87,000 5,49,838 
. Ollll:l!c! 1,31,87.000 5,49,8911 
·AdJL-s;eO U1.87.000 1.16.:17,410 

c;J Earnlflll per St.are (Int): 
IFtt0e va>Je ot 1101~1 
• Baste 267 l'J11 
• Olli.:eti 2.67 l9.11 
·Adj~ 267 2.()1 

Aw:cdngty fl;A.l are requested ID read ihe Q)ITec:ed flJluw ,$ meriuoned mie Tne 
said ~En:lum .s arse a-«ua~leon the Websiles~f ~ CO'llpal'I)' and Sloe« Exchan;Je 
3(WA'Yl'.grtupmangalam.oomMdWAYr.llSOl11:h.com r~ly 
Excepl lor Iha oorrecti1JO of pmting elTOf as abow, !hare & no <21.n1J13111 "'e Amual 
Repor1lollt-.Flrtallcia1Yirai 2019-20 
Place: A~tnedabad For, M.119al.Jm Glob.ii EllttrpriM ~ 
Date: 24 Ja;iy, 2020 

~ndaPatel 
Compilny Sectetary 

m°t!°~ MANGALAM .. R~!4!!~~nt~SE LIMITED 
Registered Offic11: 101 P,1angalam Capaale liouse, 19."B Kalyan Society 

Near M.G. lnlernabona. Salool. Milhakhalt Atmedabad-380 006, Gujarat India 
Telephone: +917961615000, Websll11: wwwi,oupmangalam.com. 

Email: cs@O'oucimar,oalam.com 

aClfeers 

E-mail aclctess: 
helpdeskdelhi@mcsregi!>lrars.com 

For SML ISUZU LIMITED 
PARVESH MADAN 
Company Secretary 

ACS-31266 

MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited 
Unit SML ISUZU Limited 

So Venkatesh Bhavan. F~S. 1st Floor, 
Ol<Na Industrial Area, Phase -1, 

New Delli-110020 
Tel: 011-41406149 

Dated: 25.07 .2020 
Place: Chancigarh 

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS 
TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND (FY 2012-13) AND SHARES 

TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) 
Shareholders are hereby infooned that Pursuant to Ille provisions of ln'leslor 
Educebon and Protection Fund Authority (Aa:ounbng, Audrt, Trans!er and 
Refl.lld) Rules, 2016, as amended, that unclaimed <ividend for the financial 
year ended 31st March, 2013 and correspoooing Shares on l\ilch diY1dend 
was unaaimed for seven coosecubve years win be due for transfer to the 
Investor Educabon and Protection Fund {IEPf) on 27th Octobet, 2020 
The Company has uploaded full delaUs of the conoemed Shareholders and 
number of Shates due fo, iransfer io IEPF on .ts webSite (\wlw smllsuzu coml 
al lhe web link hllps./i'wwN.srrtsuzu.oomlStatlcFlles/SHAREHOlOERS% 
20llST-WEBSITE%202012-13.pdf. lndlvidual lettetS In lhls regard have also 
been sent IO the ooncemed shareholdera at the address reg,steted avalable 
with the Company. 
In this connection, Please note the foGowing: 

a) In can you hold sharu In Physical fonn: ~!e share 
ceftificate(s) will be issued and transferred to IEPF. The onginal share 
ceftificate(s) ~ stand registered in 'fOOl name(s) and held by yoo, 
win stand autofnabcallycanceled. 

b) In case you hold shares in electronic fonn: Your demat IICOOlllt will 
be debited for Ille shares liable for transfer to the IEPF. 

The concerned shareholdefs are requested to dam the uncta med dlvdend 
by 27th Octobet, 2020 from the Company failing \\'htch the Company will 
proceed 10 ttansler the unda:med dividend and the lable shares to the IEPf 
Authority, in aocordance \\'1111 the aforesaid provis,:,ns of law. Please note that 
the concemed shareholder can claim lhe shales and dlY1dend from IEPF 
Authority by making an apphcabOn onllne on wwwJeOf gov.In and sending the 
physical copy of the requlsrta documents erunera!ed In the Form IEPF-5, IO 
the Nodal Off1CSr of the Company. Please also note tha1 no claim shaft Ile 
ag:ai\st the Company in respect of unclaimed dMdend amount and shares 
transferred to I EPF pursuant to said Rules. 
For any information/(JJe!Y on ~ matter. concerned shareholdera may 
contact the Company or ils Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at following 
address: 
SML ISUZU limited 
Corporate Office: 
SCO 204-205, Sedor 34-A. 
Chandigarh-160022 
Tel: 0172·264 7700,.10 
E·mai address: 
investors@smlisuzu.com 

SML ISUZU LIMITED 
CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516 

Regd Office & Worlts: Village Asron, Oistt Shahd 811agat S.igh Nagar 
(Nawanshahr) Punjab -144 533. Phone: 01881- 270255; Fax: 01881-270223 

Corporate Office: SCO 204-205, Sector 34-A.. Chandiga,ti-160 135 
Phone: 01n- ~n00-10; Fax: 01n-2615111 

Emall: lnveSIOrs@S/\'1:SUZU.OOO'I, Website: www smhsuzu.c:om 

( expleo) 
PBM POLYTEX LIMITED 

CIN: l17110GJ1919PLC000495 
Regd. Office : Opp. Rly. Stalic:ln. 

Petlad. 388450, Dist: Anand, Gujaral 
HQIB;j; 

f'lnuant to the Regulation 29 read with 
Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) 
regula1ions, 2015, Notice Is, hereby gMIII 
that rMetlng of Board of Olredots of the 
Compeny Wiii be held on Friday, the 31st 
July, 2020 inter alia to consider and lake on 
record the audited Standalone as well as 
Consolidated Financial Results for the 
quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020. 
The said notice is also avaHable on 
www.pbmpolytex.com & 
www.bseindia.com 

For PBM POLYTEX LIMITED 
Sd/­ 

Plaee: Petlad (GopaJ Patodia) 
Dated: 27.07.2020 Managing Dlrec1or 

(DIN : 000142471 
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i) Ph.D. degree

B. Scale of Pay: As prescribed by the UGC, Goa University and Directorate of Higher  

Education, Govt. of Goa from time to time.

D. (i) A relaxation of 5% may be provided at the Graduate and Masters level for the Scheduled 

Castes/ Scheduled Tribes/ Differently-abled (physically and visually differently-abled)/ 

Other Backward Classes (OBC) (Non-creamy layer) categories for the purpose of eligibility 

and for assessing good academic records during direct recruitment to teaching positions.

A.  Minimum qualifications and experience:

ii)  Professor/Associate Professor with a total service/ experience of at least fifteen years 

of teaching/research in Universities, Colleges and other institutions of higher education.

iv)  A minimum of 110 Research Score

Requirements:

ii)  Knowledge of Konkani. Additionally, knowledge of Marathi shall be desirable.

(iii)  A relaxation of 5% shall be provided, from 55% to 50% of the marks to the Ph.D. Degree 

holders, who have obtained their Master's Degree prior to 19 September, 1991.

i)  Minimum of 15 years of Residence in Goa.

C. Tenure: The term of appointment of Principal shall be for five years, extendable for 

another term of five years on the basis of performance assessment by a Committee 

appointed by the University, constituted as per these Statutes.

iii)  A minimum of 10 research publications in peer reviewed journal as approved by Goa 

University from time to time or UGC-listed journals out of which at least two should be in 

Scopus / Web of Science Journal.

E.  Applications should contain following information: full name, address, age with date of 

birth, educational qualifications with marks and percentage, teaching experience etc.

(ii) The eligibility marks of 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point scale wherever 

grading system is followed) and the relaxation of 5% to the categories mentioned above 

are permissible, based on only the qualifying marks without including any grace mark 

procedures.

(iv)  A relevant grade, which is regarded as equivalent of 55% wherever the grading system 

is followed by a recognized university, shall also be considered eligible.

 Applications, along with certified photocopies of relevant documents should reach 

within 20 days from the date of publication of advertisement to the Vice President, 

Chowgule Education Society, Chowgule House, Mormugao Harbour, Goa 403803. 

Applicants should bring Original Certificates and relevant documents at the time of 

interview. Interviews may be held through video conferencing also.

VICE PRESIDENT

CHOWGULE EDUCATION SOCIETY

invites applications for the post of
PRINCIPAL

 for Parvatibai Chowgule College of Arts and Science, Autonomous, Margao, Goa

Date : 24.07.2020

Expleo Solutions Limited
(formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited)

Registered Office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR),
Kandanchavadi, Chennai – 600 096, India, •Phone:+ 91 44 4392 3200 • Website: www.expleosolutions.com

• CIN: L64202TN1998PLC066604

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that:
The 22nd Annual General Meeting (22nd AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on Thursday, August 27, 2020
at 3.30 P.M. IST, through Video Conferencing (“VC”) / Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”) in compliance with Ministry of
Corporate Affairs General Circular No.20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 read with General Circular No.14/2020 dated April 8,
2020 and also the General Circular No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 (collectively referred to as “MCA Circulars”) and
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(SEBI) and the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for financial year 
2019-20 will be sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depository
Participant{s). Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, are requested to register their email addresses and
mobile numbers with their relevant depositary participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested
to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo
Corporate Services Limited, at Email: investor@cameoindia.com. The Notice of the 22nd AGM and the Annual Report will
be made available on the Company’s website www.https://expleogroup.com/expleo-solutions/financial/, on the website of
the Stock Exchanges, viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
(www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (“CDSL”) (agency for providing the
Remote e-Voting facility and e-voting system during the AGM) i.e. www.evotingindia.com.

Detailed instructions to Members for joining the AGM through VC / OAVM and the manner of participating in the remote
e-voting or casting of votes through the e-voting system during the AGM by shareholders holding shares in dematerialized 
mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice of
AGM. Members participating through VC / OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under 
Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in
Compliance with the MCA and SEBI Circulars as stated above.

Place: Chennai
Date : July 27, 2020

For and behalf of Board of Directors
Expleo Solutions Limited
(formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited)

Balaji Viswanathan
Managing Director and CEO

Exp

Income

1 Revenue from operations (net)  9,913.85  9,263.65  8,321.14  35,658.08  

 2 Other income  212.27  293.20  300.36  1,323.77       

3 Total income (1+2)  10,126.12  9,556.85  8,621.50  36,981.85    

4 Expenses

 - Employee benefits expense  5,785.07  5,675.97  4,916.25        21,556.40    

 - Cost of professionals  1,350.47  1,163.23  859.82         3,918.94         

 - Finance costs  14.16  11.68  18.50  63.32            

 - Depreciation and amortization expense  435.61  420.25  386.32  1,659.62       

 - Other expenses  1,320.37  1,155.29  1,343.00  5,260.15      

Total Expenses  8,905.68  8,426.42  7,523.89  32,458.43       

5 Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4)  1,220.44  1,130.43  1,097.61  4,523.42       

6 Exceptional items  -    -    -    -       

   7 Profit before tax (5-6)    1,220.44  1,130.43  1,097.61  4,523.42        

8 Tax expense

 - Current tax  430.76  366.06  350.55  1,354.70          

  - Tax charge in respect of earlier years  8.30  6.58  -    52.55           

  - Deferred tax credit  (118.70)  (80.42)  (77.64)  (286.72)       

Total tax expense  320.36  292.22  272.91  1,120.53        

 9 Profit for the period / year (7-8)  900.08  838.21  824.70  3,402.89         

10 Other comprehensive income   

A. Items that will not be reclassified to

profit and loss 

 - Remeasurements of the defined benefit  9.24  2.37  (26.37)  (34.80)          

assets / (liabilities) (net of tax)

 9.24  2.37  (26.37)  (34.80)         

B. Items that may be reclassified to 

profit and loss 

- Effective portion of cash flow hedge (net of tax)  149.98  (250.14)  (23.19)  (429.15)    

- Exchange differences in translating the financial  77.05  369.96  (0.63)  323.15           

 statements of foreign operations

 227.03  119.82  (23.82)  (106.00)           

Total other comprehensive income for the (A+B)  236.27  122.19  (50.19)  (140.80)        

period / year 

11 Total comprehensive income for the period / (9+10)  1,136.35  960.40  774.51  3,262.09        

year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other 

Comprehensive Income for the period / year)

12 Paid-up equity share capital  764.25  764.25  764.25  764.25          

(Face value of share ? 10 each)

13 Other equity excluding revaluation reserves  23,093.30      

 14 Earnings per equity share in ? 

(Face value of share ? 10 each)

 - Basic  11.78  10.97  10.65  44.38             

- Diluted  11.78  10.97  10.65  44.38               

15 Dividend per share (in ?)

(Nominal value per share ? 10)

Interim dividend  -    3  -   12                

 Final dividend  -  -    -    -                 

Total dividend  -    3  -                    12                

      

Notes:
1 The audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting concluded on 

July 25, 2020 as recommended by the Audit Committee. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the 

audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements.
2 The Group has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in the preparation of these condensed interim consolidated financial statements including the 

recoverability of carrying amounts of financial and non financial assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions 

because of COVID-19, the Group has, at the date of approval of these condensed interim consolidated financial statements, used internal and external sources of information including 

credit reports and related information and economic forecasts and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered. The impact of COVID-19 on the Group's condensed 

interim consolidated financial statements may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these condensed interim consolidated financial statements.
3 During the quarter, there were 641 shareholders who were eligible to receive aggregate amount of INR 2,00,865 towards 2nd Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2019-20 through 

Dividend Warrants. However due to lockdown restrictions on account of COVID-19 pandemic, it was impossible for the Group to make necessary arrangements. Therefore, in the interest 

of time, the Group paid the above dividend amount to these shareholders through Demand Drafts.
4 Mr. Prakash Telang and Mr. Kiran Umrootkar, Independent Directors of the Company retired at the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on July 24, 2020.
5 Valista Limited, Ireland, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has been voluntarily dissolved w.e.f. June 24, 2020
6 The investors are requested to visit the following website of the Group and Stock Exchanges for further details:

 •   Group's website: https://www.persistent.com/investors
  •   BSE Ltd: www.bseindia.com

 •   National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.: www.nseindia.com

Considering the focus on industry verticals, the Group has decided to reorganize its operating segments as follows from April 1, 2020. The figures for the 
corresponding periods / year have been appropriately reclassified in line with the current period’s classification.
The operating segments are:
a. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)
b. Healthcare & Life Sciences
c. Technology companies and Emerging Verticals

Persistent Systems Limited
Regd. Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India

Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com, 'www.persistent.com'. CIN L72300PN1990PLC056696

By order of Board of Directors of Persistent Systems Limited

Anand Deshpande
Chairman and Managing Director

Pune
July 25, 2020

“For risks and uncertainties relating to forward-looking statements, please visit our website :- www.persistent.com”

Audited consolidated financial results of Persistent Systems Limited 
for the quarter ended June 30, 2020

Sr.
No.

Particulars

Quarter ended

June 30, 2020 
(Audited)

March 31, 2020
 (Audited)

In ? Million

June 30, 2019 
(Audited)

March 31, 2020
 (Audited)

Year ended

Note for segment wise information:
Operating segments are components of an enterprise for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision makers, in deciding how 
to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's chief operating decision makers are the Chief Executive Officer and the Chairman.
Segment wise capital employed
Segregation of assets (other than trade receivables), liabilities, depreciation and amortization and other non-cash expenses into various reportable segments have not been presented as 
the assets and liabilities are used interchangeably between segments and the Group is of the view that it is not practical to reasonably allocate the other assets, liabilities and other non-cash 
expenses to individual segments and an ad-hoc allocation will not be meaningful.

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed 

Revenue from operations (net)  5,561.38  5,661.39  4,953.95  21,081.22    
 Profit before tax  1,575.48  1,664.21  1,114.73  5,329.06        
 Profit after tax  1,214.76  1,274.82  834.39  4,077.23       

Audited unconsolidated financial information
in Million

Particulars

Quarter ended

June 30, 2020
 (Audited)

March 31, 2020 
(Audited)

June 30, 2019 
(Audited)

March 31, 2020
 (Audited)

Year ended

- BFSI                                    2,059.46         1,218.09          1,818.41        

- Healthcare & Life Sciences                                    1,547.62            996.08          1,340.70           

- Technology companies and Emerging Verticals                                    3,134.89         2,518.01          2,762.85          

Total allocable segment assets                                    6,741.97        4,732.18         5,921.96     

Unallocable assets                                  25,434.37        22,935.10        24,999.73      

Total assets                                32,176.34      27,667.28       30,921.69 

As on

June 30, 2020 
(Audited)

8 Segment assets [Trade receivables (net)] March 31, 2020 
(Audited)

June 30, 2019 
(Audited)

1 Segment revenue

- BFSI   3,153.11          2,888.34          2,301.03        10,506.77     

- Healthcare & Life Sciences    1,957.47          1,776.78          1,575.87         6,719.15      

 - Technology companies and Emerging Verticals    4,803.27          4,598.53          4,444.24       18,432.16   

Total  9,913.85         9,263.65         8,321.14     35,658.08  

2 Less: Inter segment revenue              -                     -                      -                    -             

3 Net sales/income from operations   9,913.85          9,263.65          8,321.14       35,658.08   

4 Segment results i.e., profit before tax, 
interest and depreciation and amortization

 - BFSI    1,049.05          1,054.46            724.59         3,598.15     

  - Healthcare & Life Sciences       899.43            781.93             637.09         2,900.18       

 - Technology companies and Emerging Verticals    1,587.94          1,569.82          1,562.94         6,418.19    

Total  3,536.42         3,406.22        2,924.62      12,916.52    

5  Less:

 - Finance costs        14.16               11.68              18.50              63.32              

 - Other un-allocable expenses    2,514.09           2,557.31         2,108.87          9,653.55      

6 Un-allocable income       212.27             293.20            300.36          1,323.77        

7 Profit before tax 1,220.44         1,130.43         1,097.61        4,523.42      

 

In ? Million

Sr.
No.

Particulars

Quarter ended

June 30, 2020 
(Audited)

June 30, 2019 
(Audited)

March 31, 2020
 (Audited)

March 31, 2020 
(Audited)

Year ended


